504224046 02/12/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4270723

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOUSEF DANESHVAR MD.	02/10/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERICAN MEDICAL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	3425 LONE PINE RD.	
City:	W. BLOOMFIELD	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48323	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9468560

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (313)584-5033

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-538-1323 Email: ydmd1@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: YOUSEF DANESHVAR. MD. FACC.

Address Line 1: 3425 LONE PINE RD.

Address Line 4: W. BLOOMFIELD, MICHIGAN 48323

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YOUSEF DANESHVAR. MD. FACC.	
SIGNATURE:	/ Yousef Daneshvar /	
DATE SIGNED:	IED: 02/12/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment9468560Oct182016#page1.tif

PATENT 504224046 REEL: 041232 FRAME: 0468

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

I,

Yousef Daneshvar 3425 Lone Pine Rd. West Bloomfield, MI 48323

hereinafter "Assignor", hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

American Medical Corporation (a Michigan Corporation) 3425 Lone Pine Rd. West Bloomfield, MI 48323

its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, hereinafter "Assignees", the entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 9,468,560, issued October 18, 2016 with the title

DANESHVAR SUPPORT UNITS MICRO AND METHODS

and

Assignor further covenants with Assignees that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the above identified patent has been made to others by Assignor, and that the right to transfer ownership of the patent as herein expressed is possessed solely by Assignor.

Janush (L.S.) Date: 2/10/2017